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•

2024 was the second administraƟon of Academics@UCSD Survey. The last administraƟon was 2020.
Survey Period: April 8 to May 10, 2024.
2,080 individuals from VC-Academic Affairs, VC-Marine Sciences, and VC-Research were invited to parƟcipate.
Response rate is 35% (736 responded).
Survey consisted of quesƟons related to: standard saƟsfacƟon, interpersonal behaviors,
implementaƟon of new labor contracts (if applicable), and experiences as a new hire (if applicable).

BACKGROUND

35%
736 responses | 2,080 invited

RESPONSE
RATE

63%
SaƟsfied or Extremely SaƟsfied

OVERALL
SATISFACTION

41
55% Promoters and 14% Detractors

EMPLOYEE
NET PROMOTER PROFILE SCORE

YOUR UNIT OR DEPARTMENT SUMMARY

No informaƟon is displayed if there if there is not enough data to calculate
overall correlaƟon to Overall SaƟsfacƟon. Please refer to Strengths and

Opportunites listed on Page 2.

No informaƟon is displayed if there if there is not enough data to calculate
overall correlaƟon to Overall SaƟsfacƟon. Please refer to Strengths and

Opportunites listed on Page 2.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DRIVERS OF SATISFACTION

1

2
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4

5

Physical Environment

All Sexual OrientaƟon Treated Fairly

Sufficient Freedom

All Gender IdenƟƟes Treated Fairly

Enjoy Working with Colleagues

TOP
SATISFACTION SCORES

1
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3

4

5

Service Work Distributed Equitably

Adequate Support to Perform

Mentorship Distributed Equitably

Reasonable Workload

Development OpportuniƟes

LOWEST
SATISFACTION SCORES

Survey and analyƟcs powered by TritonlyƟcs™, Strategic ConsulƟng, Assessments, and AnalyƟcs (SCAA), Human Resources1

•
•

•
•

Communicate the results widely, engage academic employees in your unit in sense-making, and co-develop acƟon plans in community.

Be comprehensive in your interpretaƟon of the data by aƩending to areas of strength (e.g., 90% did not experience negaƟve behaviors)

and opportuniƟes for growth (e.g., 10% who did).

Be aƩenƟve to disaggregated analyses indicaƟve that some groups may be experiencing UC San Diego and your unit differently, on average, than others.

Contact acadsurvey@ucsd.edu for quesƟons.

NEXT STEPS

No data available if this is your first survey
year, or if no prior year data exists.

1 Visibility of Leadership

2 Development OpportuniƟes

3 SaƟsfied Employee

4 Access to InformaƟon

5 PrioriƟze Appointee Concerns

LARGEST CHANGES IN SCORES
↑↓ change of .09 or more, ● less than .09

Sense of Belonging

Sufficient Freedom

Enjoy Working with Colleagues

Research Support

Supports Work-Life Benefits

INFLUENTIAL STRENGTHS

Development OpportuniƟes

Adequate Support to Perform

Reasonable Workload

Supports Work-Life Balance

Review Provided Useful Feedback

PRIMARY OPPORTUNITIES
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2024
736 respondents
35% of 2,080 invited

2020
818 respondents
44% of 1,868 invited

24
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36

Sense of Belonging

Sufficient Freedom

Enjoy Working with Colleagues

Research Support

Supports Work-Life Benefits

InfluenƟal Strengths

18

37

17

35

50

Development OpportuniƟes

Adequate Support to Perform

Reasonable Workload

Supports Work-Life Balance

Review Provided Useful Feedback

Primary OpportuniƟes

3.60 mean score for 58 quesƟons (scale 1-5)
1 quesƟons in the excellent range (4.3 or greater)

Overall, I am a saƟsfied academic appointee
at UC San Diego.

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

19.5%
143

43.1%
316

16.3%
120

14.2%
104

6.9%
51

Likelihood to Recommend
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2
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Employee Net Promoter Profile Score (eNPPS)
"Overall, I am a saƟsfied employee...." by "How likely is it that you would recommend working..."

41 eNPPS*
(54.5% - 14.0%)

*How eNPPS works:
SaƟsfied Promoters score 4-5 on the “SaƟsfied” item and 7-10 on the “Recommend” item. DissaƟsfied Non-Promoters score 1-2 on the “SaƟsfied” item
and 0-4 on the “Recommend” item. Subtract the percentage of DissaƟsfied Non-Promoters from the percentage of SaƟsfied Promoters to calculate eNPPS.
Passives score 3 on the "SaƟsfied" item and 5-6 on the "Recommend" item.

Below 40 - Low
40 to 59 - Moderate
60 to 79 - Good
80 & above - Excellent

Survey and analyƟcs powered by TritonlyƟcs™, Strategic ConsulƟng, Assessments, and AnalyƟcs (SCAA), Human Resources2

Mean = 3.54, Std Dev = 1.16

2020 2024

4163

eNPPS Trend

SaƟsfacƟon with UCSD Academic Welfare Department/Unit Values and
Culture

Department/Unit EffecƟvenessDiversity, Equity, and Inclusion

2020 2024 2020 2024 2020 2024 2020 2024 2020 2024

3.27 3.21
3.77 3.54

4.05 3.91
3.64 3.56

3.96 3.91

Dimension Mean Score Trending Below 3.00 - Low | 3.00 to 3.59 - Moderate | 3.60 to 4.29 - Good | 4.30 & above – Excellent

★ StaƟsƟcally significant change from current year to prior year (p <= .01)
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2020 2024

SaƟsfacƟon with
UCSD

1 SaƟsfied Employee
2 Valued Member
3 PrioriƟze Appointee Concerns
4 Fair and Transparent Decisions
5 Have a Voice
6 Well-Being
7 Found My Place
8 Scholarly ContribuƟons Valued
10 Career Advancement
11 Resources for Work Life Balance
12 Clear CommunicaƟon
13 Have Support for Success
14 Working at UCSD in 1-2 years

Academic Welfare

15 Total CompensaƟon
16 Access to InformaƟon
17 Reasonable Workload
18 Development OpportuniƟes
19 Access to Mentorship
20 Respect from Students
22 ProducƟvity Back to Pre-Pandemic

Department/Unit
Values and Culture

23 Department Mission
24 Sense of Belonging
25 CollaboraƟon
26 Visibility of Leadership
27 Physical Environment
28 Ethical Conduct
29 Decision Making
30 Enjoy Working with Colleagues
31 Research Support
32 Most Perform ResponsibiliƟes
33 EffecƟve Conflict ResoluƟon
34 Sufficient Freedom

Department/Unit
EffecƟveness

35 Supports Work-Life Balance
36 Supports Work-Life Benefits
37 Adequate Support to Perform
38 Access to Tools
39 Supports Training
40 Express Concerns w/o Fear
41 Service Work Distributed Equitably
42 Mentorship Distributed Equitably
43 Teaching Loads Distributed Equitably
44 All Members Contribute
45 Diverse Appointees
46 Space Distributed Equitably
47 Sufficient Resources for Research
48 ExpectaƟons for Advancement
49 Fair Performance EvaluaƟon
50 Review Provided Useful Feedback
51 Fair Student Feedback EvaluaƟon
52 Different Measures of EvaluaƟon
53 Advancement Decisions

Diversity, Equity,
and Inclusion

55 Disability Inclusion
56 All Cultures Treated Fairly
57 All Sexual OrientaƟon Treated Fairly
58 All Gender IdenƟƟes Treated Fairly
59 Support for Reported Behavior
60 SaƟsfied with Diversity Programs
61 CommiƩed to Diversity

3.543.91
3.343.65
2.763.10
2.733.02
2.602.88
3.05
3.55
3.57
3.503.63
3.053.35
3.12
3.23
3.94
3.283.43
3.603.95
3.123.43
3.253.64
3.934.02
4.014.14
3.49
4.024.26
3.71
3.623.87
3.933.47
4.334.44
3.944.02
3.803.81
4.074.18
3.893.97
3.81
3.43
4.284.37
3.503.46
3.763.94
2.98
3.673.86
3.523.65
3.663.70
2.953.19
3.063.18
3.413.46
3.72
3.964.01
3.63
3.33
3.903.90
3.813.79
3.533.53
3.703.62
3.66
3.643.59
3.703.83
4.004.08
4.294.28
4.164.15
3.673.69
3.713.77
3.803.90

Survey and analyƟcs powered by TritonlyƟcs™, Strategic ConsulƟng, Assessments, and AnalyƟcs (SCAA), Human Resources3

 Mean score greater than that of UCSD (rounded to two decimal places)

UCSD
2,080 Invited (N)
736 Responded (n)
35% Response Rate

Below 3.00 - Low | 3.00 to 3.59 - Moderate | 3.60 to 4.29 - Good |
4.30 & above – Excellent

2024
3.54
3.34
2.76
2.73
2.60
3.05
3.55
3.57
3.50
3.05
3.12
3.23
3.94
3.28
3.60
3.12
3.25
3.93
4.01
3.49
4.02
3.71
3.62
3.93
4.33
3.94
3.80
4.07
3.89
3.81
3.43
4.28
3.50
3.76
2.98
3.67
3.52
3.66
2.95
3.06
3.41
3.72
3.96
3.63
3.33
3.90
3.81
3.53
3.70
3.66
3.64
3.70
4.00
4.29
4.16
3.67
3.71
3.80

23 19191919191919191919191919191919191919191919191919191919191919191919191919191919191919191919191919191919191919191919 1

Change from 2020 to 2024
Arrows indicate change of .09 or greater

Change from prior year
is staƟsƟcally significant

__________________

UCSD

2,080 Invited (N)
736 Responded (n)
35% Response Rate
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Strengths and OpportuniƟes by Survey QuesƟon With Axes at the Average QuesƟon Mean and
Average QuesƟon by Overall SaƟsfacƟon CorrelaƟon

CorrelaƟon Coefficient Average = 0.41, Mean Average = 3.69

VAL 24. Sense of Belonging 3.71 0.53
DEP 36. Supports Work-Life Benefits 3.76 0.49
DIV 61. CommiƩed to Diversity 3.80 0.45
VAL 29. Decision Making 3.80 0.42
DEP 49. Fair Performance EvaluaƟon 3.81 0.41
VAL 32. Most Perform ResponsibiliƟes 3.81 0.42
VAL 31. Research Support 3.89 0.48
DEP 48. ExpectaƟons for Advancement 3.90 0.44
VAL 26. Visibility of Leadership 3.93 0.41
VAL 28. Ethical Conduct 3.94 0.44
VAL 23. Department Mission 4.02 0.45
VAL 30. Enjoy Working with Colleagues 4.07 0.47
VAL 34. Sufficient Freedom 4.28 0.44
DEP 37. Adequate Support to Perform 2.98 0.45
WEL17. Reasonable Workload 3.12 0.47
WEL18. Development OpportuniƟes 3.25 0.53
VAL 33. EffecƟve Conflict ResoluƟon 3.43 0.41
DEP 35. Supports Work-Life Balance 3.50 0.49
DEP 50. Review Provided Useful Feedback 3.53 0.43
VAL 25. CollaboraƟon 3.62 0.43
DEP 40. Express Concerns w/o Fear 3.66 0.43
DEP 38. Access to Tools 3.67 0.43
DIV 59. Support for Reported Behavior 3.67 0.45
DEP 41. Service Work Distributed Equitably 2.95 0.32
DEP 42. Mentorship Distributed Equitably 3.06 0.30
WEL15. Total CompensaƟon 3.28 0.38
DEP 47. Sufficient Resources for Research 3.33 0.40
DEP 43. Teaching Loads Distributed Equitably 3.41 0.34
WEL22. ProducƟvity Back to Pre-Pandemic 3.49 0.37
DEP 39. Supports Training 3.52 0.40
WEL16. Access to InformaƟon 3.60 0.37
DEP 46. Space Distributed Equitably 3.63 0.36
DEP 53. Advancement Decisions 3.64 0.38
DEP 52. Different Measures of EvaluaƟon 3.66 0.31
DEP 51. Fair Student Feedback EvaluaƟon 3.70 0.32
DIV 55. Disability Inclusion 3.70 0.34
DIV 60. SaƟsfied with Diversity Programs 3.71 0.38
DEP 44. All Members Contribute 3.72 0.34
WEL19. Access to Mentorship 3.93 0.40
DEP 45. Diverse Appointees 3.96 0.38
DIV 56. All Cultures Treated Fairly 4.00 0.36
WEL20. Respect from Students 4.01 0.33
DIV 58. All Gender IdenƟƟes Treated Fairly 4.16 0.35
DIV 57. All Sexual OrientaƟon Treated Fairly 4.29 0.32
VAL 27. Physical Environment 4.33 0.40
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VAL Department/Unit Values and Culture 3.91 0.58

DEP Department/Unit EffecƟveness 3.56 0.58

WELAcademic Welfare 3.54 0.63

DIV Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion 3.91 0.47
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Strengths and OpportuniƟes by Survey QuesƟon With Axes at the Average Dimension Mean and
Average Dimension by Overall SaƟsfacƟon CorrelaƟon

CorrelaƟon Coefficient Average = 0.57, Mean Average = 3.73

ST - Strength | IS - InfluenƟal Strength | PO - Primary Opportunity | SO - Secondary Opportunity SaƟsfacƟon with University-level dimension is excluded from this analysis

2024 - Academics@UCSD™ Survey
UC SAN DIEGO

Survey and analyƟcs powered by TritonlyƟcs™, Strategic ConsulƟng, Assessments, and AnalyƟcs (SCAA), Human Resources4

Strengths InfluenƟal Strengths

Secondary OpportuniƟes Primary OpportuniƟes

Strengths

Primary OpportuniƟes

InfluenƟal Strengths

Secondary OpportuniƟes

Strengths
Higher than average mean score, lower than
average correlaƟon. "Keep up the good work"

Primary Opps
Lower than average mean score, higher than
average correlaƟon. "Concentrate Efforts"

InfluenƟal Strengths
Higher than average mean score, higher than
average correlaƟon "Keep an eye on"

Secondary Opps
Lower than average mean score, lower than
average correlaƟon. "Low Priority"

n/N = 736/2,080

n/N = 736/2,080
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SaƟsfacƟon with
UCSD

1
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5
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Welfare

15
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Department/Unit
EffecƟveness

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
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48
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52
53

Diversity, Equity,
and Inclusion

55
56
57
58
59
60
61

UC San Diego provides clear communicaƟon regarding maƩers that are important to me in my university role.
UC San Diego provides adequate resources to help academic employees balance work-life needs, such as childcare and elder care.

Overall, I am a saƟsfied academic appointee at UC San Diego.

My scholarly contribuƟons are valued at UC San Diego.

I have the support I need to be successful at UC San Diego.

I feel valued as a member of the UC San Diego community.

I feel UC San Diego cares about my well-being.
I feel that I have found a place within the UC San Diego community.

I feel I have a voice in campus decision-making.

I can see myself working at UC San Diego in 1-2 years' Ɵme.

I am saƟsfied with my opportuniƟes for career advancement at UC San Diego.

Campus leaders at UC San Diego take the concerns of academic appointees into account when making decisions.
Campus leaders at UC San Diego demonstrate fairness and transparency in their decisions.

There is at least one person at UC San Diego to whom I can go for mentorship or guidance.
The professional development opportuniƟes I receive at UC San Diego are valuable.
My workload is reasonable.

My producƟvity has returned to pre-pandemic levels.

I know where to go to get accurate informaƟon about University of California and UC San Diego policies that impact me as an academic employee (e.g., famil..

I feel that students show me the same respect they show to my peers.

I am saƟsfied with my total compensaƟon, including salary and benefits.

There is a spirit of collaboraƟon among colleagues in my department/unit.

People in my department/unit conduct themselves in an ethical manner.

My department/unit effecƟvely resolves interpersonal workplace disagreements among colleagues.
Most people in my department/unit perform their responsibiliƟes.

I understand how my work posiƟvely contributes to the mission of my department/unit.

I have the opportunity to parƟcipate in department/unit decisions that affect my work.

I have sufficient freedom to decide how to best perform my work.

I have been encouraged to take leadership roles as part of my service to UC San Diego.
I feel physically safe in my work environment.

I feel a sense of belonging in my department/unit.

I enjoy working with colleagues in my department/unit.
Colleagues in my department/unit value and support my work.

Teaching loads are distributed equitably within my department/unit.

Service work (e.g., commiƩee work) is distributed equitably within my department/unit.

Performance is evaluated fairly in my department/unit.
Performance expectaƟons for advancement are reasonable in my department/unit.

Office and/or lab space is distributed equitably in my department/unit.

My last review provided me with informaƟon I could use to improve my performance.
My department/unit weighs student evaluaƟons fairly in assessments of academic appointee performance.
My department/unit values different methods of assessing teaching effecƟveness.

My department/unit supports my parƟcipaƟon in training and other professional development acƟviƟes (e.g., with funding, Ɵme).

My department/unit supports me in managing a healthy balance between my personal and professional life.
My department/unit is supporƟve of the use of work-life benefits.

My department/unit demonstrates commitment to recruiƟng and retaining diverse academic appointees.

Mentorship of undergraduate and/or graduate students is distributed equitably within my department/unit.

I have enough fiscal resources (e.g., start-up funds, discreƟonary funds, grant support) to pursue my research.

I have adequate administraƟve support needed to perform my work.
I have access to appropriate tools (i.e., equipment and technology) to perform my work.

I can raise concerns in my department/unit without fear of negaƟve consequences.

Decisions about advancement in my department/unit are based on clearly defined criteria.

All members of the department/unit are expected to contribute to the campus-wide mission of Inclusive Excellence.

UC San Diego creates a climate that is inclusive of people with disabiliƟes.

People of all sexual orientaƟons are treated fairly in my department/unit.
People of all gender idenƟƟes are treated fairly in my department/unit.

People of all ethnic groups, cultures, and backgrounds are treated fairly in my department/unit.

Overall, I am saƟsfied with the diversity-related programs and services available on campus.
I trust that if I reported behavior that made me uncomfortable, I would receive saƟsfactory support.

Campus leaders are commiƩed to diversity, equity, and inclusion.

Please indicate to what extent you agree or disagree
with the following statements. Select 'N/A' if it is not
applicable or you do not know.

        5                          4                           3                             2                            1

Strongly Agree            Agree                    Neutral                        Disagree            Strongly Disagree                N/A

Survey and analyƟcs powered by TritonlyƟcs™, Strategic ConsulƟng, Assessments, and AnalyƟcs (SCAA), Human Resources5

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________..
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2024
736 respondents
35% of 2,080 invited

Academic
Coordinators/
Admin

2020 2024

Academic Senate
Faculty

2020 2024

Librarians

2020 2024

Non-Senate
InstrucƟonal
Faculty

2020 2024

Researchers/
Project ScienƟsts

2020 2024

SaƟsfacƟon
with UCSD

1 SaƟsfied Employee
2 Valued Member
3 PrioriƟze Appointee Concerns
4 Fair and Transparent Decisions
5 Have a Voice
6 Well-Being
7 Found My Place
8 Scholarly ContribuƟons Valued
10 Career Advancement
11 Resources for Work Life Balance
12 Clear CommunicaƟon
13 Have Support for Success
14 Working at UCSD in 1-2 years

Academic
Welfare

15 Total CompensaƟon
16 Access to InformaƟon
17 Reasonable Workload
18 Development OpportuniƟes
19 Access to Mentorship
20 Respect from Students
22 ProducƟvity Back to Pre-Pandemic

Department/
Unit Values
and Culture

23 Department Mission
24 Sense of Belonging
25 CollaboraƟon
26 Visibility of Leadership
27 Physical Environment
28 Ethical Conduct
29 Decision Making
30 Enjoy Working with Colleagues
31 Research Support
32 Most Perform ResponsibiliƟes
33 EffecƟve Conflict ResoluƟon
34 Sufficient Freedom

Department/
Unit
EffecƟveness

35 Supports Work-Life Balance
36 Supports Work-Life Benefits
37 Adequate Support to Perform
38 Access to Tools
39 Supports Training
40 Express Concerns w/o Fear
41 Service Work Distributed Equitably
42 Mentorship Distributed Equitably
43 Teaching Loads Distributed Equitably
44 All Members Contribute
45 Diverse Appointees
46 Space Distributed Equitably
47 Sufficient Resources for Research
48 ExpectaƟons for Advancement
49 Fair Performance EvaluaƟon
50 Review Provided Useful Feedback
51 Fair Student Feedback EvaluaƟon
52 Different Measures of EvaluaƟon
53 Advancement Decisions

Diversity,
Equity, and
Inclusion

55 Disability Inclusion
56 All Cultures Treated Fairly
57 All Sexual OrientaƟon Treated Fairly
58 All Gender IdenƟƟes Treated Fairly
59 Support for Reported Behavior
60 SaƟsfied with Diversity Programs
61 CommiƩed to Diversity

3.594.00 3.523.94 3.664.21 3.633.80 3.503.65
3.183.64 3.383.73 3.263.86 3.213.39 3.243.35
3.123.55 2.713.05 2.973.49 2.873.18 2.903.16
3.183.36 2.672.93 2.893.40 2.883.10 2.953.35
2.823.00 2.652.99 2.402.86 2.382.48 2.522.65
3.00 3.04 3.43 3.01 3.00
3.47 3.56 3.77 3.49 3.45
3.13 3.64 3.59 3.13 3.71
2.882.73 3.663.88 3.613.74 2.782.87 3.243.04
3.383.63 3.043.42 3.133.41 2.973.10 3.103.08
3.35 3.10 3.32 3.09 3.17
3.35 3.21 3.57 3.16 3.29
3.88 3.90 4.17 4.03 4.07

3.73 3.283.50 3.63 3.04 3.36
3.714.45 3.613.94 4.034.14 3.383.80 3.624.09
3.413.36 3.013.37 3.113.57 3.663.68 3.273.39
3.474.00 3.223.60 4.094.51 3.163.58 2.953.53
3.884.27 3.974.04 3.833.83 3.723.88 4.054.17
4.064.25 3.944.12 4.094.04 4.394.26 4.07
3.88 3.33 3.68 4.12 3.95
4.534.18 3.994.29 4.234.46 4.024.22 4.054.06
4.24 3.76 3.51 3.47 3.61
4.294.09 3.633.86 3.544.21 3.533.85 3.473.80

3.27 3.933.65 3.66 2.81 3.02
4.754.27 4.314.48 4.174.14 4.454.37 4.394.48
4.474.09 3.893.93 4.034.31 4.074.24 3.974.17
3.823.82 4.003.94 3.713.86 2.933.28 3.263.61
4.534.73 4.034.13 4.124.43 4.204.19 4.054.38
4.354.27 3.903.99 3.974.09 3.733.63 3.894.06
4.18 3.71 4.31 4.15 3.68
3.88 3.44 3.06 3.47 3.39
4.594.36 4.304.44 4.234.14 4.154.13 4.324.29
4.183.73 3.423.41 4.063.85 3.643.62 3.463.31
4.064.27 3.733.97 4.124.00 3.823.85 3.633.69
3.65 2.82 3.06 3.71 3.10
3.884.55 3.593.81 4.094.26 3.713.83 4.024.06
4.064.36 3.503.64 4.514.57 3.183.49 3.393.48
4.293.60 3.673.74 3.433.51 3.563.51 3.683.74

3.50 2.953.13 3.38 3.33 3.40
3.33 3.063.15 3.43 3.28 3.34
3.50 3.403.49 3.23 3.453.38 3.21

4.31 3.64 3.97 3.99 3.63
4.504.27 4.004.08 3.763.50 3.773.80 3.823.97
4.00 3.66 3.16 3.52 3.71

3.33 3.38
4.123.73 3.973.98 3.593.97 3.723.56 3.523.73
4.123.70 3.813.80 3.594.00 3.813.63 3.763.83
3.593.44 3.543.56 3.383.35 3.433.41 3.763.55

4.20 3.723.60 3.33 3.593.70 3.55
3.66 3.64

3.653.50 3.713.68 3.443.94 3.203.12 3.763.42
3.944.09 3.663.85 3.173.35 3.913.82 4.133.95
4.634.36 3.984.09 3.583.76 4.134.07 4.104.10
4.634.45 4.294.31 3.874.12 4.454.26 4.174.14
4.634.45 4.154.15 3.774.03 4.334.13 4.084.12
4.243.82 3.653.64 3.293.49 3.813.82 3.783.97
4.004.30 3.683.74 3.743.60 3.813.81 3.713.91
4.184.10 3.783.93 3.703.66 3.853.67 3.864.12

SaƟsfacƟon Mean Scores by Branches
Below 3.00 - Low | 3.00 to 3.59 - Moderate | 3.60 to 4.29 - Good | 4.30 & above – Excellent
Mean scores are not displayed for groups that have fewer than 5 respondents

2020 2024
Academic Coordinators/Admin
Academic Senate Faculty

Librarians
Non-Senate InstrucƟonal Faculty
Researchers/Project ScienƟsts 42

98
35
544
17

72
129
35
571
11
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Man
2020 2024

Woman
2020 2024

Diff Gender IdenƟty
2020 2024

Not Stated
2020 2024

SaƟsfacƟon with
UCSD

1 SaƟsfied Employee
2 Valued Member
3 PrioriƟze Appointee Concerns
4 Fair and Transparent Decisions
5 Have a Voice
6 Well-Being
7 Found My Place
8 Scholarly ContribuƟons Valued
10 Career Advancement
11 Resources for Work Life Balance
12 Clear CommunicaƟon
13 Have Support for Success
14 Working at UCSD in 1-2 years

Academic
Welfare

15 Total CompensaƟon
16 Access to InformaƟon
17 Reasonable Workload
18 Development OpportuniƟes
19 Access to Mentorship
20 Respect from Students
22 ProducƟvity Back to Pre-Pandemic

Department/Unit
Values and
Culture

23 Department Mission
24 Sense of Belonging
25 CollaboraƟon
26 Visibility of Leadership
27 Physical Environment
28 Ethical Conduct
29 Decision Making
30 Enjoy Working with Colleagues
31 Research Support
32 Most Perform ResponsibiliƟes
33 EffecƟve Conflict ResoluƟon
34 Sufficient Freedom

Department/Unit
EffecƟveness

35 Supports Work-Life Balance
36 Supports Work-Life Benefits
37 Adequate Support to Perform
38 Access to Tools
39 Supports Training
40 Express Concerns w/o Fear
41 Service Work Distributed Equitably
42 Mentorship Distributed Equitably
43 Teaching Loads Distributed Equitably
44 All Members Contribute
45 Diverse Appointees
46 Space Distributed Equitably
47 Sufficient Resources for Research
48 ExpectaƟons for Advancement
49 Fair Performance EvaluaƟon
50 Review Provided Useful Feedback
51 Fair Student Feedback EvaluaƟon
52 Different Measures of EvaluaƟon
53 Advancement Decisions

Diversity, Equity,
and Inclusion

55 Disability Inclusion
56 All Cultures Treated Fairly
57 All Sexual OrientaƟon Treated Fairly
58 All Gender IdenƟƟes Treated Fairly
59 Support for Reported Behavior
60 SaƟsfied with Diversity Programs
61 CommiƩed to Diversity

3.704.02 3.543.90 3.88 3.093.64
3.513.81 3.343.58 3.63 2.893.33
2.893.20 2.863.11 3.38 2.212.85
2.853.11 2.813.05 3.00 2.262.71
2.743.02 2.642.83 3.13 2.122.57
3.23 3.02 3.63 2.60
3.65 3.64 4.25 3.07
3.71 3.56 4.00 3.18
3.663.79 3.503.55 4.25 3.043.37
3.133.51 2.973.24 3.75 2.963.18
3.24 3.13 4.00 2.70
3.38 3.22 3.75 2.82
4.02 3.94 4.50 3.72
3.423.55 3.383.40 3.83 2.763.14
3.634.06 3.663.88 3.75 3.403.77
3.323.65 2.983.28 3.13 2.913.11
3.253.62 3.413.79 3.75 2.883.41
4.014.08 4.064.04 4.38 3.453.80
4.234.33 3.853.93 4.00 3.824.00
3.66 3.40 3.63 3.23
4.084.30 4.044.28 4.63 3.764.13
3.78 3.69 4.38 3.50
3.623.95 3.723.87 4.25 3.373.67
4.003.62 3.983.33 4.00 3.693.29
4.514.59 4.224.28 4.50 4.114.37
4.034.11 3.894.00 4.13 3.793.80
3.874.03 3.813.68 4.71 3.563.46
4.104.22 4.074.23 4.13 3.983.98
3.954.06 3.903.91 4.00 3.723.81
3.84 3.85 4.00 3.62
3.56 3.36 3.63 3.25
4.404.49 4.234.26 4.50 4.074.24
3.593.58 3.523.39 3.88 3.213.25
3.834.03 3.823.87 4.25 3.423.80
3.16 2.86 3.38 2.75
3.773.91 3.723.88 3.57 3.273.68
3.523.67 3.643.74 4.00 3.203.45
3.823.96 3.583.51 4.00 3.363.33
3.163.37 2.753.00 2.83 2.713.04
3.223.35 2.882.97 3.00 2.943.08
3.553.63 3.323.28 3.33 3.223.33
3.71 3.78 4.13 3.57
4.084.23 3.843.73 4.25 3.883.98
3.76 3.54 3.86 3.45
3.40 3.40 3.83 2.98
3.984.03 3.923.81 4.50 3.573.72
3.923.92 3.793.71 4.25 3.523.55
3.613.62 3.533.50 4.00 3.293.32
3.743.71 3.783.60 4.33 3.443.39
3.69 3.73 3.83 3.44
3.763.72 3.623.54 4.50 3.313.35
3.924.04 3.493.57 3.38 3.593.79
4.144.27 3.913.85 3.88 3.844.04
4.364.38 4.254.14 4.25 4.204.28
4.284.30 4.043.92 4.00 4.144.17
3.853.93 3.533.47 3.75 3.503.49
3.884.00 3.683.57 3.75 3.303.54
3.984.14 3.673.67 3.50 3.593.70

SaƟsfacƟon Mean Scores by Gender
Below 3.00 - Low | 3.00 to 3.59 - Moderate | 3.60 to 4.29 - Good | 4.30 & above – Excellent
Mean scores are not displayed for groups that have fewer than 5 respondents

2024
736 respondents
35% of 2,080 invited

2020 2024
Man
Woman

Diff Gender IdenƟty
Not Stated 130

8
265
333

137
4
279
398
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2024
736 respondents
35% of 2,080 invited

Asian/PI

2020 2024

Black

2020 2024

LaƟnx

2020 2024

MulƟracial

2020 2024

White

2020 2024

Not Stated

2020 2024

SaƟsfacƟon
with UCSD

1 SaƟsfied Employee
2 Valued Member
3 PrioriƟze Appointee Concerns
4 Fair and Transparent Decisions
5 Have a Voice
6 Well-Being
7 Found My Place
8 Scholarly ContribuƟons Valued
10 Career Advancement
11 Resources for Work Life Balance
12 Clear CommunicaƟon
13 Have Support for Success
14 Working at UCSD in 1-2 years

Academic
Welfare

15 Total CompensaƟon
16 Access to InformaƟon
17 Reasonable Workload
18 Development OpportuniƟes
19 Access to Mentorship
20 Respect from Students
22 ProducƟvity Back to Pre-Pandemic

Department/
Unit Values and
Culture

23 Department Mission
24 Sense of Belonging
25 CollaboraƟon
26 Visibility of Leadership
27 Physical Environment
28 Ethical Conduct
29 Decision Making
30 Enjoy Working with Colleagues
31 Research Support
32 Most Perform ResponsibiliƟes
33 EffecƟve Conflict ResoluƟon
34 Sufficient Freedom

Department/
Unit
EffecƟveness

35 Supports Work-Life Balance
36 Supports Work-Life Benefits
37 Adequate Support to Perform
38 Access to Tools
39 Supports Training
40 Express Concerns w/o Fear
41 Service Work Distributed Equitably
42 Mentorship Distributed Equitably
43 Teaching Loads Distributed Equitably
44 All Members Contribute
45 Diverse Appointees
46 Space Distributed Equitably
47 Sufficient Resources for Research
48 ExpectaƟons for Advancement
49 Fair Performance EvaluaƟon
50 Review Provided Useful Feedback
51 Fair Student Feedback EvaluaƟon
52 Different Measures of EvaluaƟon
53 Advancement Decisions

Diversity,
Equity, and
Inclusion

55 Disability Inclusion
56 All Cultures Treated Fairly
57 All Sexual OrientaƟon Treated Fairly
58 All Gender IdenƟƟes Treated Fairly
59 Support for Reported Behavior
60 SaƟsfied with Diversity Programs
61 CommiƩed to Diversity

3.694.00 3.643.58 3.303.75 3.393.62 3.714.01 3.153.67
3.643.85 3.293.32 3.003.55 3.093.69 3.523.73 2.933.39
2.963.39 2.642.61 2.683.12 2.863.00 2.923.15 2.332.85
3.013.35 2.792.22 2.662.94 3.002.58 2.853.10 2.332.75
2.892.99 2.642.50 2.482.90 2.742.83 2.732.96 2.192.61
3.31 3.29 2.93 3.17 3.18 2.62
3.71 3.50 3.14 3.61 3.76 3.14
3.68 3.71 3.33 3.45 3.71 3.24
3.743.65 3.643.42 3.213.48 3.413.50 3.653.73 3.133.45
3.153.41 3.112.85 2.773.43 2.953.33 3.103.39 2.973.21
3.35 2.86 3.20 3.13 3.21 2.79
3.47 3.21 2.80 3.26 3.38 2.89
3.95 4.00 3.86 3.70 4.07 3.70
3.283.27 3.293.37 2.973.38 3.673.15 3.513.55 2.883.23
3.633.93 3.643.89 3.273.98 3.263.69 3.714.01 3.483.80
3.303.63 3.003.17 2.733.19 2.743.00 3.233.50 2.953.26
3.533.78 3.753.53 3.153.79 3.593.50 3.273.67 3.003.42
4.093.98 4.433.89 4.154.11 4.173.69 4.024.10 3.543.84
3.813.97 4.003.78 3.754.04 3.874.25 4.154.22 3.884.09
3.79 3.21 3.18 3.50 3.56 3.30
4.114.28 3.364.11 3.954.54 4.094.17 4.114.28 3.834.15
3.89 3.00 3.45 3.57 3.82 3.51
3.883.89 3.003.89 3.554.06 3.833.85 3.703.95 3.373.62
3.973.33 3.503.78 3.563.48 4.473.17 4.093.57 3.693.24
4.344.45 3.793.74 4.204.38 4.224.31 4.454.51 4.174.39
3.934.04 3.503.89 3.894.06 4.093.62 4.054.13 3.723.73
3.873.83 4.003.68 3.773.73 3.783.75 3.893.93 3.563.50
4.184.14 3.294.21 3.914.04 4.004.23 4.154.27 3.954.01
4.134.05 3.214.22 3.683.88 4.094.08 3.964.02 3.713.76
3.95 3.29 3.66 3.78 3.89 3.63
3.67 2.33 3.43 3.55 3.53 3.19
4.264.29 4.214.16 4.024.26 4.224.31 4.404.45 4.094.25
3.753.61 3.503.24 3.053.44 3.353.33 3.623.52 3.263.22
3.833.94 3.773.88 3.584.02 3.864.00 3.873.97 3.503.82
3.32 2.64 3.05 3.00 3.01 2.78
3.873.89 3.713.63 3.403.87 3.913.75 3.783.90 3.353.79
3.733.72 3.313.65 3.363.66 3.743.80 3.623.68 3.213.52
3.753.58 2.793.47 3.483.75 3.653.83 3.833.87 3.353.30
3.393.27 2.142.82 2.913.42 2.472.75 2.993.23 2.813.06
3.593.31 2.212.94 2.863.35 2.932.64 3.083.19 2.903.12
3.693.49 3.213.06 3.453.61 3.162.83 3.433.50 3.263.36
3.85 2.92 3.66 4.00 3.78 3.54
4.013.94 2.793.74 3.693.60 3.963.62 4.044.12 3.913.94
3.78 3.00 3.78 3.78 3.63 3.54
3.75 3.43 3.18 3.60 3.35 3.06
3.933.87 3.933.88 3.703.77 3.833.69 4.013.99 3.683.70
3.853.82 2.793.89 3.823.76 3.823.67 3.943.86 3.553.57
3.733.69 3.003.27 3.743.67 3.403.60 3.593.54 3.313.36
3.743.68 3.573.88 3.893.67 3.903.58 3.813.68 3.423.38
3.74 3.25 3.58 3.55 3.76 3.47
3.803.62 3.433.89 3.723.44 3.453.58 3.743.68 3.353.35
4.013.97 3.003.13 3.623.47 3.383.83 3.743.85 3.623.90
4.014.04 2.863.32 3.893.87 4.244.00 4.124.16 3.844.04
4.374.19 3.674.17 4.124.12 4.434.18 4.334.32 4.234.31
4.214.08 3.093.89 4.093.98 4.254.10 4.214.19 4.134.16
3.783.67 2.862.89 3.673.62 3.323.92 3.793.78 3.463.56
3.843.85 3.002.58 3.403.36 3.413.33 3.903.90 3.403.69
4.033.99 3.292.94 3.403.48 3.733.82 3.924.02 3.553.76

SaƟsfacƟon Mean Scores by Race/Ethnicity
Below 3.00 - Low | 3.00 to 3.59 - Moderate | 3.60 to 4.29 - Good | 4.30 & above – Excellent
Mean scores are not displayed for groups that have fewer than 5 respondents

8

2020 2024
Am In/AN
Asian/PI
Black
LaƟnx
MulƟracial
White
Not Stated 178

393
23
44
14
83
1

173
458
13
53
19
100
2
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2024
736 respondents
35% of 2,080 invited

2020 2024

Heterosexual

LGBQ+

Not stated 195

83

458

170

62

586

Heterosexual
2020 2024

LGBQ+
2020 2024

Not stated
2020 2024

SaƟsfacƟon with UCSD

1 SaƟsfied Employee
2 Valued Member
3 PrioriƟze Appointee Concerns
4 Fair and Transparent Decisions
5 Have a Voice
6 Well-Being
7 Found My Place
8 Scholarly ContribuƟons Valued
10 Career Advancement
11 Resources for Work Life Balance
12 Clear CommunicaƟon
13 Have Support for Success
14 Working at UCSD in 1-2 years

Academic Welfare

15 Total CompensaƟon
16 Access to InformaƟon
17 Reasonable Workload
18 Development OpportuniƟes
19 Access to Mentorship
20 Respect from Students
22 ProducƟvity Back to Pre-Pandemic

Department/Unit Values and
Culture

23 Department Mission
24 Sense of Belonging
25 CollaboraƟon
26 Visibility of Leadership
27 Physical Environment
28 Ethical Conduct
29 Decision Making
30 Enjoy Working with Colleagues
31 Research Support
32 Most Perform ResponsibiliƟes
33 EffecƟve Conflict ResoluƟon
34 Sufficient Freedom

Department/Unit
EffecƟveness

35 Supports Work-Life Balance
36 Supports Work-Life Benefits
37 Adequate Support to Perform
38 Access to Tools
39 Supports Training
40 Express Concerns w/o Fear
41 Service Work Distributed Equitably
42 Mentorship Distributed Equitably
43 Teaching Loads Distributed Equitably
44 All Members Contribute
45 Diverse Appointees
46 Space Distributed Equitably
47 Sufficient Resources for Research
48 ExpectaƟons for Advancement
49 Fair Performance EvaluaƟon
50 Review Provided Useful Feedback
51 Fair Student Feedback EvaluaƟon
52 Different Measures of EvaluaƟon
53 Advancement Decisions

Diversity, Equity, and
Inclusion

55 Disability Inclusion
56 All Cultures Treated Fairly
57 All Sexual OrientaƟon Treated Fairly
58 All Gender IdenƟƟes Treated Fairly
59 Support for Reported Behavior
60 SaƟsfied with Diversity Programs
61 CommiƩed to Diversity

3.654.03 3.773.42 3.183.65
3.473.78 3.483.15 2.983.36
2.943.22 2.742.67 2.342.83
2.903.15 2.672.56 2.372.73
2.772.98 2.592.61 2.212.60
3.21 3.16 2.62
3.66 3.81 3.19
3.65 3.78 3.26
3.633.71 3.653.57 3.133.39
3.153.42 2.883.07 2.883.19
3.22 3.24 2.82
3.35 3.43 2.85
4.01 4.07 3.72
3.483.49 3.343.32 2.833.22
3.653.99 3.753.74 3.433.86
3.233.53 2.963.26 2.953.13
3.343.72 3.463.48 2.933.41
4.054.06 4.144.11 3.553.83
4.114.18 4.013.92 3.784.08
3.57 3.48 3.32
4.064.32 4.194.10 3.844.13
3.76 3.89 3.50
3.713.95 3.843.68 3.303.69
4.083.52 3.983.42 3.583.28
4.434.48 4.364.27 4.084.39
4.034.08 4.053.98 3.663.80
3.883.91 4.053.71 3.513.47
4.134.25 4.124.00 3.893.99
3.964.04 4.053.77 3.673.77
3.84 3.99 3.64
3.51 3.55 3.18
4.344.42 4.484.16 4.054.25
3.613.54 3.503.19 3.253.26
3.843.98 3.883.80 3.503.83
3.08 3.12 2.69
3.803.94 3.683.61 3.343.67
3.623.72 3.623.59 3.233.44
3.783.82 3.753.45 3.343.32
3.043.25 2.972.88 2.723.08
3.143.24 3.032.88 2.873.07
3.473.50 3.553.11 3.193.43
3.79 3.72 3.52
4.014.05 3.933.71 3.853.99
3.72 3.60 3.43
3.38 3.55 3.11
3.953.97 4.143.75 3.653.71
3.923.87 3.863.56 3.513.58
3.623.59 3.603.53 3.293.32
3.783.68 4.013.71 3.383.37
3.72 3.88 3.40
3.713.66 3.883.44 3.363.39
3.803.89 3.383.28 3.623.85
4.114.14 3.903.65 3.804.03
4.354.32 4.203.97 4.194.27
4.254.20 3.953.75 4.064.12
3.803.76 3.533.40 3.423.56
3.863.86 3.533.31 3.413.62
3.924.00 3.553.39 3.603.72

SaƟsfacƟon Mean Scores by Sexual OrientaƟon
Below 3.00 - Low | 3.00 to 3.59 - Moderate | 3.60 to 4.29 - Good | 4.30 & above – Excellent
Mean scores are not displayed for groups that have fewer than 5 respondents
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2024
736 respondents
35% of 2,080 invited

Reported a disability
2020 2024

Didn't report a disability
2020 2024

SaƟsfacƟon with UCSD

1 SaƟsfied Employee
2 Valued Member
3 PrioriƟze Appointee Concerns
4 Fair and Transparent Decisions
5 Have a Voice
6 Well-Being
7 Found My Place
8 Scholarly ContribuƟons Valued
10 Career Advancement
11 Resources for Work Life Balance
12 Clear CommunicaƟon
13 Have Support for Success
14 Working at UCSD in 1-2 years

Academic Welfare

15 Total CompensaƟon
16 Access to InformaƟon
17 Reasonable Workload
18 Development OpportuniƟes
19 Access to Mentorship
20 Respect from Students
22 ProducƟvity Back to Pre-Pandemic

Department/Unit Values
and Culture

23 Department Mission
24 Sense of Belonging
25 CollaboraƟon
26 Visibility of Leadership
27 Physical Environment
28 Ethical Conduct
29 Decision Making
30 Enjoy Working with Colleagues
31 Research Support
32 Most Perform ResponsibiliƟes
33 EffecƟve Conflict ResoluƟon
34 Sufficient Freedom

Department/Unit
EffecƟveness

35 Supports Work-Life Balance
36 Supports Work-Life Benefits
37 Adequate Support to Perform
38 Access to Tools
39 Supports Training
40 Express Concerns w/o Fear
41 Service Work Distributed Equitably
42 Mentorship Distributed Equitably
43 Teaching Loads Distributed Equitably
44 All Members Contribute
45 Diverse Appointees
46 Space Distributed Equitably
47 Sufficient Resources for Research
48 ExpectaƟons for Advancement
49 Fair Performance EvaluaƟon
50 Review Provided Useful Feedback
51 Fair Student Feedback EvaluaƟon
52 Different Measures of EvaluaƟon
53 Advancement Decisions

Diversity, Equity, and
Inclusion

55 Disability Inclusion
56 All Cultures Treated Fairly
57 All Sexual OrientaƟon Treated Fairly
58 All Gender IdenƟƟes Treated Fairly
59 Support for Reported Behavior
60 SaƟsfied with Diversity Programs
61 CommiƩed to Diversity

3.353.72 3.563.92
3.043.30 3.383.68
2.502.66 2.803.14
2.492.42 2.763.07
2.212.53 2.652.90
2.71 3.09
3.26 3.59
3.28 3.60
3.293.42 3.533.65
2.673.07 3.103.37
2.83 3.15
3.07 3.25
3.91 3.95
2.943.38 3.323.43
3.343.62 3.643.98
3.093.33 3.133.44
3.153.35 3.263.66
3.663.78 3.974.04
3.954.07 4.024.15
3.22 3.53
3.834.29 4.044.26
3.44 3.74
3.383.48 3.653.91
3.613.29 3.973.48
4.134.18 4.364.47
3.793.77 3.964.04
3.563.73 3.833.81
3.913.87 4.094.21
3.733.77 3.913.98
3.83 3.80
3.22 3.46
4.164.14 4.304.38
3.393.45 3.523.46
3.494.09 3.793.93
2.96 2.99
3.433.73 3.693.87
3.293.52 3.553.66
3.403.37 3.693.72
2.942.88 2.953.21
3.063.08 3.063.19
3.333.05 3.423.49
3.70 3.72
3.804.03 3.984.01
3.58 3.63
3.05 3.36
3.693.75 3.923.91
3.643.58 3.833.80
3.263.43 3.563.54
3.473.53 3.733.62
3.49 3.68
3.403.40 3.673.61
3.043.39 3.793.87
3.843.92 4.034.09
4.184.25 4.304.28
3.954.15 4.194.15
3.453.47 3.703.71
3.313.39 3.763.80
3.363.49 3.853.93

SaƟsfacƟon Mean Scores by Disability
Below 3.00 - Low | 3.00 to 3.59 - Moderate | 3.60 to 4.29 - Good | 4.30 & above – Excellent
Mean scores are not displayed for groups that have fewer than 5 respondents

2020 2024

Didn't report a disability

Reported a disability 82

654

60

758
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410  survey respondents commented on at least one of two items asking what they
would change about the work climate at UC San Diego ("If you could change one thing
about the work climate at UC San Diego, what would that be?" and/or "Thinking more
generally, how can UC San Diego better support your success and/or well-being?")."
Comments may contain multiple themes. Themes and sentiments were identified
through the Tritonlytics Machine Learning platform and reviewed by subject matter area
experts.
Only the top 20 themes are displayed to ensure clarity and readability.

THEMES FROM COMMENT ITEMS

Unique Respondents: 410
Total Comments: 573

Overview of respondents, responses,
and comment sentiment

positive

neutral

negative

27.8%

66.3%

5.9%

# Theme
Used

% Theme
Used

Avg
Sentiment

Desire for increased transparency, consultation, and
consideration from executive/administrative leaders
Concerns about DEI philosophies, strategies, or
effectiveness
Perception of high levels of bureaucracy and
administrative burden

Concerns about workload and distribution of labor

Greater respect and support for the contributions of
non-LRF academic employees
Recommended improvements to evaluation,
advancement, and reward systems
Better resource management (staffing, funding,
infrastructure) to support research/educational mission
Increased support for work-life balance, dependent care,
and employee wellbeing
Need for better administrative support (more staff,
access/visibility, competence, retention)
Concerns related to teaching (e.g. student/TA ratios,
class sizes, schedules, support)
Lack of accountability for unprofessional behavior and
misconduct

Concerns about equitable compensation

Concerns about quality and availability of grant/PI
support
Concerns related to labor contract negotiations (e.g.,
funding for GRAs/TAs, climate issues, impact on researc..
Negative feedback on business operation systems (e.g.
ESR)
Desire for increased focused on the educational and
research mission of the university

More financial support for PhD students, GSRs and TAs

More support (e.g. funding, improved policies, protected
time) to facilitate research and related activities

Desire for more effective governance and leadership

General positive feedback 4.20

2.33

2.25

2.19

2.18

2.06

2.11

2.47

2.42

1.95

2.35

2.27

2.63

2.15

2.52

2.39

2.08

2.24

2.40

2.36

2.92%

2.92%

3.12%

3.12%

3.31%

3.51%

3.70%

3.70%

3.70%

3.90%

3.90%

5.07%

5.26%

5.26%

5.65%

6.04%

7.02%

8.77%

8.77%

10.33%

15

15

16

16

17

18

19

19

19

20

20

26

27

27

29

31

36

45

45

53

Theme and Theme Count

negative neutral positive

66.0%

62.2%

73.3%

88.9%

64.5%

51.7%

81.5%

51.9%

73.1%

65.0%

90.0%

63.2%

63.2%

89.5%

88.9%

82.4%

75.0%

75.0%

66.7%

30.2%

33.3%

24.4%

11.1%

25.8%

44.8%

18.5%

33.3%

23.1%

35.0%

10.0%

31.6%

31.6%

10.5%

11.1%

17.6%

25.0%

25.0%

26.7%

20.0%

14.8%

80.0%

3.8%

4.4%

2.2%

9.7%

3.4%

3.8%

5.3%

5.3%

6.7%

Survey and analyƟcs powered by TritonlyƟcs™, Strategic ConsulƟng, Assessments, and AnalyƟcs (SCAA), Human Resources11
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2020 2024

1 Was condescending to you

2 Paid liƩle aƩenƟon to your statement or showed liƩle interest in your opinion

3 Made demeaning or derogatory remarks about you

4 Made jokes at your expense

5 Interrupted or spoke over you

6 Kept you out-of-the-loop on informaƟon that was important

7 Ignored you during conversaƟon

8 Made derogatory comments about your gender idenƟty

9 Made derogatory comments about your race/ethnicity

10 Made derogatory comments about your sexual orientaƟon

11 Made derogatory comments about your disability

12 Made derogatory comments about your religious/spiritual beliefs

13 Made you feel the need to minimize aspects of your idenƟty (e.g., language, dress) to fit in

14 Made you feel that you have to work harder than others to be perceived as a legiƟmatescholar/professional

15 Made you feel that your prospects for advancement were threatened

16 Impeded your access to key resources (e.g., funding, space)

17 Deprived you of mentorship which would have supported your career

18 Made you feel that your reputaƟon was harmed

19 Isolated or excluded you from important opportuniƟes

20 QuesƟoned your professional competence or authority

21 Made offensive remarks about your appearance, body, or sexual acƟviƟes

22 Made unwanted aƩempts to establish a romanƟc and/or sexual relaƟonship with you despiteyour efforts to discourage it

23 Touched you in a way that made you feel uncomfortable

24 Made sexualized comments about members of a specific group

2.172.20

2.332.36

1.601.54

1.371.41

2.262.35

2.432.53

1.871.91

1.171.14

1.261.20

1.111.06

1.11

1.17

1.471.45

1.981.95

1.701.66

1.571.55

1.46

1.541.42

1.731.72

1.711.62

1.13

1.05

1.05

1.15

Interpersonal and SHSV Behaviors Mean Scores
Below 2 - Excellent | 2.0 to 2.3 - Good  | 2.4 to 2.6 - Moderate |  2.7 & above - Low

12

2024

2.17

2.33

1.60

1.37

2.26

2.43

1.87

1.17

1.26

1.11

1.11

1.17

1.47

1.98

1.70

1.57

1.46

1.54

1.73

1.71

1.13

1.05

1.05

1.15

During the past year, how often have you experienced the following conduct where someone:

UCSD

2,080 Invited (N)
736 Responded (n)
35% Response Rate

UCSD

2,080 Invited (N)
736 Responded (n)
35% Response Rate
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Survey and analyƟcs powered by TritonlyƟcs™, Strategic ConsulƟng, Assessments, and AnalyƟcs (SCAA), Human Resources13

2024
736 respondents
35% of 2,080 invited

20202024
Academic Coordinators/Admin
Academic Senate Faculty

Librarians
Non-Senate InstrucƟonal Faculty
Researchers/Project ScienƟsts 42

98
35
544
17

72
129
35
571
11

Academic
Coordinators/
Admin

2020 2024

Academic
Senate Faculty

2020 2024

Librarians

2020 2024

Non-Senate
InstrucƟonal
Faculty

2020 2024

Researchers/
Project
ScienƟsts

2020 2024

1 Was condescending to you

2 Paid liƩle aƩenƟon to your statement or showed liƩle interest inyour opinion

3 Made demeaning or derogatory remarks about you

4 Made jokes at your expense

5 Interrupted or spoke over you

6 Kept you out-of-the-loop on informaƟon that was important

7 Ignored you during conversaƟon

8 Made derogatory comments about your gender idenƟty

9 Made derogatory comments about your race/ethnicity

10 Made derogatory comments about your sexual orientaƟon

11 Made derogatory comments about your disability

12 Made derogatory comments about your religious/spiritual beliefs

13 Made you feel the need to minimize aspects of your idenƟty (e.g.,language, dress) to fit in

14 Made you feel that you have to work harder than others to beperceived as a legiƟmate scholar/professional

15 Made you feel that your prospects for advancement werethreatened

16 Impeded your access to key resources (e.g., funding, space)

17 Deprived you of mentorship which would have supported yourcareer

18 Made you feel that your reputaƟon was harmed

19 Isolated or excluded you from important opportuniƟes

20 QuesƟoned your professional competence or authority

21 Made offensive remarks about your appearance, body, or sexualacƟviƟes

22 Made unwanted aƩempts to establish a romanƟc and/or sexualrelaƟonship with you despite your efforts to discourage it

23 Touched you in a way that made you feel uncomfortable

24 Made sexualized comments about members of a specific group

2.472.09 2.212.25 2.572.72 1.822.03 1.841.82

2.352.09 2.392.43 2.542.61 1.942.17 2.162.06

1.591.91 1.661.60 1.661.52 1.251.43 1.491.26

1.181.36 1.431.45 1.261.48 1.081.28 1.331.24

2.472.45 2.362.45 2.662.91 1.601.91 1.942.09

2.762.45 2.422.56 3.062.91 2.252.53 2.252.11

1.822.00 1.951.95 1.862.12 1.411.79 1.831.74

1.001.09 1.211.17 1.061.06 1.031.09 1.091.09

1.001.18 1.301.21 1.161.17 1.081.22 1.221.10

1.001.09 1.131.07 1.071.10 1.011.03 1.111.00

1.08 1.12 1.17 1.01 1.19

1.00 1.20 1.17 1.06 1.18

1.131.18 1.521.45 1.551.52 1.321.49 1.241.32

2.241.55 2.021.93 1.912.06 1.852.11 1.691.88

1.762.00 1.721.61 1.471.31 1.731.94 1.591.62

1.291.45 1.571.55 1.661.63 1.681.59 1.441.48

1.53 1.43 1.57 1.49 1.54

1.651.82 1.571.45 1.711.41 1.391.36 1.321.15

2.121.82 1.681.70 1.881.91 1.891.74 1.711.69

1.941.82 1.731.63 2.151.88 1.501.57 1.571.46

1.06 1.15 1.12 1.00 1.08

1.00 1.05 1.00 1.00 1.14

1.00 1.06 1.00 1.00 1.16

1.00 1.17 1.06 1.02 1.24

Interpersonal and SHSV Behaviors Mean Scores by Branches
Below 2 - Excellent | 2.0 to 2.3 - Good  | 2.4 to 2.6 - Moderate |  2.7 & above - Low
Mean scores are not displayed for groups that have fewer than 5 respondents

During the past year, how often have you experienced the following
conduct where someone:



Man

2020 2024

Woman

2020 2024

Diff Gender
IdenƟty

2020 2024

Not Stated

2020 2024

1 Was condescending to you

2 Paid liƩle aƩenƟon to your statement or showed liƩle interest in your opinion

3 Made demeaning or derogatory remarks about you

4 Made jokes at your expense

5 Interrupted or spoke over you

6 Kept you out-of-the-loop on informaƟon that was important

7 Ignored you during conversaƟon

8 Made derogatory comments about your gender idenƟty

9 Made derogatory comments about your race/ethnicity

10 Made derogatory comments about your sexual orientaƟon

11 Made derogatory comments about your disability

12 Made derogatory comments about your religious/spiritual beliefs

13 Made you feel the need to minimize aspects of your idenƟty (e.g., language,dress) to fit in

14 Made you feel that you have to work harder than others to be perceived as alegiƟmate scholar/professional

15 Made you feel that your prospects for advancement were threatened

16 Impeded your access to key resources (e.g., funding, space)

17 Deprived you of mentorship which would have supported your career

18 Made you feel that your reputaƟon was harmed

19 Isolated or excluded you from important opportuniƟes

20 QuesƟoned your professional competence or authority

21 Made offensive remarks about your appearance, body, or sexual acƟviƟes

22 Made unwanted aƩempts to establish a romanƟc and/or sexual relaƟonship withyou despite your efforts to discourage it

23 Touched you in a way that made you feel uncomfortable

24 Made sexualized comments about members of a specific group

1.911.90 2.372.49 2.25 2.452.56

2.152.11 2.422.59 2.25 2.712.70

1.481.41 1.641.63 1.75 1.851.84

1.331.32 1.341.43 1.50 1.561.69

2.032.00 2.492.73 2.63 2.402.73

2.222.32 2.522.64 2.50 2.913.08

1.731.70 1.892.11 2.00 2.272.25

1.141.08 1.161.21 1.38 1.301.18

1.261.14 1.171.25 1.38 1.481.25

1.091.04 1.071.06 1.25 1.281.08

1.09 1.07 1.29 1.25

1.11 1.15 1.00 1.48

1.321.24 1.551.64 1.63 1.811.65

1.631.55 2.292.44 2.00 2.332.18

1.541.45 1.761.79 1.13 2.142.10

1.461.36 1.651.69 1.38 1.781.95

1.38 1.48 1.38 1.69

1.441.32 1.621.43 1.50 1.661.72

1.601.53 1.791.84 1.38 2.032.13

1.541.40 1.901.83 2.13 1.761.85

1.08 1.14 1.13 1.22

1.04 1.05 1.13 1.06

1.05 1.05 1.00 1.09

1.14 1.15 1.63 1.11

Interpersonal and SHSV Behaviors Mean Scores by Gender
Below 2 - Excellent | 2.0 to 2.3 - Good  | 2.4 to 2.6 - Moderate |  2.7 & above - Low
Mean scores are not displayed for groups that have fewer than 5 respondents

2024 - Academics@UCSD™ Survey
UC SAN DIEGO

Survey and analyƟcs powered by TritonlyƟcs™, Strategic ConsulƟng, Assessments, and AnalyƟcs (SCAA), Human Resources14

2024
736 respondents
35% of 2,080 invited

2020 2024
Man
Woman

Diff Gender IdenƟty
Not Stated 130

8
265
333

137
4
279
398

During the past year, how often have you experienced the following conduct
where someone:



2024 - Academics@UCSD™ Survey
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Survey and analyƟcs powered by TritonlyƟcs™, Strategic ConsulƟng, Assessments, and AnalyƟcs (SCAA), Human Resources15

2024
736 respondents
35% of 2,080 invited

2020 2024
Am In/AN
Asian/PI
Black
LaƟnx
MulƟracial
White
Not Stated 178

393
23
44
14
83
1

173
458
13
53
19
100
2

Asian/PI

2020 2024

Black

2020 2024

LaƟnx

2020 2024

MulƟracial

2020 2024

White

2020 2024

Not Stated

2020 2024

1 Was condescending to you

2 Paid liƩle aƩenƟon to your statement or showed liƩle
interest in your opinion

3 Made demeaning or derogatory remarks about you

4 Made jokes at your expense

5 Interrupted or spoke over you

6 Kept you out-of-the-loop on informaƟon that was
important

7 Ignored you during conversaƟon

8 Made derogatory comments about your gender
idenƟty

9 Made derogatory comments about your race/ethnicity

10 Made derogatory comments about your sexual
orientaƟon

11 Made derogatory comments about your disability

12 Made derogatory comments about your
religious/spiritual beliefs

13 Made you feel the need to minimize aspects of your
idenƟty (e.g., language, dress) to fit in

14 Made you feel that you have to work harder than
others to be perceived as a legiƟmate scholar/professi..

15 Made you feel that your prospects for advancement
were threatened

16 Impeded your access to key resources (e.g., funding,
space)

17 Deprived you of mentorship which would have
supported your career

18 Made you feel that your reputaƟon was harmed

19 Isolated or excluded you from important opportuniƟes

20 QuesƟoned your professional competence or authority

21 Made offensive remarks about your appearance, body,
or sexual acƟviƟes

22 Made unwanted aƩempts to establish a romanƟc
and/or sexual relaƟonship with you despite your effor..

23 Touched you in a way that made you feel
uncomfortable

24 Made sexualized comments about members of a
specific group

2.052.07 3.002.68 2.472.40 2.302.15 2.032.14 2.402.31

2.162.30 3.292.84 2.522.34 2.482.00 2.192.29 2.642.59

1.701.54 2.361.84 1.561.65 2.041.77 1.431.46 1.871.72

1.441.45 1.791.53 1.341.46 1.301.38 1.281.33 1.561.62

1.962.15 2.863.11 2.272.19 2.742.23 2.222.34 2.412.50

2.062.27 2.713.06 2.422.61 2.552.31 2.372.46 2.772.91

1.801.83 2.142.26 1.951.88 2.041.85 1.751.87 2.142.10

1.141.15 1.211.28 1.261.18 1.231.08 1.121.14 1.281.14

1.351.37 1.361.47 1.361.55 1.591.08 1.141.10 1.421.21

1.131.09 1.151.12 1.181.16 1.001.00 1.071.04 1.211.06

1.13 1.14 1.10 1.24 1.07 1.17

1.17 1.17 1.17 1.14 1.12 1.33

1.381.46 2.542.42 1.521.74 1.641.46 1.351.32 1.731.61

2.051.98 3.213.05 2.022.33 2.181.62 1.811.83 2.272.09

1.721.52 2.362.11 1.842.10 1.871.77 1.521.53 2.041.94

1.591.53 1.571.89 1.751.69 1.451.62 1.511.46 1.711.77

1.47 1.77 1.66 1.41 1.36 1.63

1.581.44 2.361.47 1.571.51 1.781.62 1.431.34 1.711.61

1.631.76 2.082.25 1.591.79 1.911.75 1.651.60 1.982.02

1.871.61 2.002.11 1.891.73 2.001.54 1.591.54 1.841.77

1.15 1.21 1.23 1.00 1.08 1.21

1.08 1.00 1.07 1.05 1.03 1.07

1.12 1.00 1.07 1.00 1.03 1.09

1.15 1.46 1.21 1.36 1.10 1.19

Interpersonal and SHSV Behaviors Mean Scores by Race/Ethnicity
Below 2 - Excellent | 2.0 to 2.3 - Good  | 2.4 to 2.6 - Moderate |  2.7 & above - Low
Mean scores are not displayed for groups that have fewer than 5 respondents

During the past year, how often have you experienced
the following conduct where someone:



2024 - Academics@UCSD™ Survey
UC SAN DIEGO

Survey and analyƟcs powered by TritonlyƟcs™, Strategic ConsulƟng, Assessments, and AnalyƟcs (SCAA), Human Resources16

2024
736 respondents
35% of 2,080 invited

Heterosexual
2020 2024

LGBQ+
2020 2024

Not stated
2020 2024

1 Was condescending to you

2 Paid liƩle aƩenƟon to your statement or showed liƩle interest in your opinion

3 Made demeaning or derogatory remarks about you

4 Made jokes at your expense

5 Interrupted or spoke over you

6 Kept you out-of-the-loop on informaƟon that was important

7 Ignored you during conversaƟon

8 Made derogatory comments about your gender idenƟty

9 Made derogatory comments about your race/ethnicity

10 Made derogatory comments about your sexual orientaƟon

11 Made derogatory comments about your disability

12 Made derogatory comments about your religious/spiritual beliefs

13 Made you feel the need to minimize aspects of your idenƟty (e.g., language, dress) to fit in

14 Made you feel that you have to work harder than others to be perceived as a legiƟmatescholar/professional

15 Made you feel that your prospects for advancement were threatened

16 Impeded your access to key resources (e.g., funding, space)

17 Deprived you of mentorship which would have supported your career

18 Made you feel that your reputaƟon was harmed

19 Isolated or excluded you from important opportuniƟes

20 QuesƟoned your professional competence or authority

21 Made offensive remarks about your appearance, body, or sexual acƟviƟes

22 Made unwanted aƩempts to establish a romanƟc and/or sexual relaƟonship with youdespite your efforts to discourage it

23 Touched you in a way that made you feel uncomfortable

24 Made sexualized comments about members of a specific group

2.022.13 2.242.52 2.542.37

2.172.27 2.352.74 2.762.58

1.481.50 1.591.49 1.931.77

1.301.36 1.291.41 1.621.63

2.182.28 2.322.66 2.482.56

2.312.44 2.302.56 2.822.95

1.751.86 1.832.02 2.212.12

1.111.11 1.241.31 1.311.20

1.181.17 1.271.32 1.461.26

1.061.03 1.191.28 1.221.07

1.07 1.15 1.19

1.14 1.07 1.32

1.371.38 1.641.75 1.681.59

1.861.86 1.982.34 2.342.19

1.591.57 1.621.81 2.071.99

1.531.48 1.391.67 1.791.82

1.41 1.40 1.63

1.461.37 1.501.50 1.811.60

1.651.67 1.571.64 2.031.96

1.611.56 1.871.77 1.941.81

1.07 1.19 1.24

1.04 1.02 1.09

1.04 1.04 1.10

1.12 1.21 1.19

Interpersonal and SHSV Behaviors Mean Scores by Sexual OrientaƟon
Below 2 - Excellent | 2.0 to 2.3 - Good  | 2.4 to 2.6 - Moderate |  2.7 & above - Low
Mean scores are not displayed for groups that have fewer than 5 respondents

2020 2024

Heterosexual

LGBQ+

Not stated 195

83

458

170

62

586

During the past year, how often have you experienced the following conduct
where someone:
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2024
736 respondents
35% of 2,080 invited

2020 2024

Didn't report a disability

Reported a disability 82

654

60

758

Reported a disability
2020 2024

Didn't report a disability
2020 2024

1 Was condescending to you

2 Paid liƩle aƩenƟon to your statement or showed liƩle interest in your opinion

3 Made demeaning or derogatory remarks about you

4 Made jokes at your expense

5 Interrupted or spoke over you

6 Kept you out-of-the-loop on informaƟon that was important

7 Ignored you during conversaƟon

8 Made derogatory comments about your gender idenƟty

9 Made derogatory comments about your race/ethnicity

10 Made derogatory comments about your sexual orientaƟon

11 Made derogatory comments about your disability

12 Made derogatory comments about your religious/spiritual beliefs

13 Made you feel the need to minimize aspects of your idenƟty (e.g., language, dress) tofit in

14 Made you feel that you have to work harder than others to be perceived as alegiƟmate scholar/professional

15 Made you feel that your prospects for advancement were threatened

16 Impeded your access to key resources (e.g., funding, space)

17 Deprived you of mentorship which would have supported your career

18 Made you feel that your reputaƟon was harmed

19 Isolated or excluded you from important opportuniƟes

20 QuesƟoned your professional competence or authority

21 Made offensive remarks about your appearance, body, or sexual acƟviƟes

22 Made unwanted aƩempts to establish a romanƟc and/or sexual relaƟonship withyou despite your efforts to discourage it

23 Touched you in a way that made you feel uncomfortable

24 Made sexualized comments about members of a specific group

2.262.53 2.152.17

2.462.70 2.322.33

1.631.82 1.591.52

1.481.66 1.351.39

2.442.64 2.242.33

2.912.95 2.372.50

2.002.20 1.851.89

1.281.14 1.161.14

1.441.31 1.231.19

1.191.17 1.101.05

1.42 1.06

1.40 1.14

2.011.82 1.401.42

2.242.43 1.951.91

1.902.07 1.671.62

1.741.73 1.551.54

1.74 1.42

1.841.82 1.501.38

1.972.04 1.701.69

2.091.88 1.671.59

1.24 1.11

1.15 1.03

1.14 1.04

1.28 1.13

Interpersonal and SHSV Behaviors Mean Scores by Disability
Below 2 - Excellent | 2.0 to 2.3 - Good  | 2.4 to 2.6 - Moderate | 2.7 & above - Low
Mean scores are not displayed for groups that have fewer than 5 respondents

During the past year, how often have you experienced the following conduct where
someone:



2024 - Academics@UCSD™ Survey
UC SAN DIEGO

During the past year, how often have you experienced the following conduct where someone:

Interpersonal
Behaviors

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Was condescending to you

QuesƟoned your professional competence or authority

Paid liƩle aƩenƟon to your statement or showed liƩle interest in your opinion

Made you feel the need to minimize aspects of your idenƟty (e.g., language, dress) to fit in

Made you feel that your reputaƟon was harmed

Made you feel that your prospects for advancement were threatened

Made you feel that you have to work harder than others to be perceived as a legiƟmate scholar/professional

Made jokes at your expense

Made derogatory comments about your sexual orientaƟon

Made derogatory comments about your religious/spiritual beliefs

Made derogatory comments about your race/ethnicity

Made derogatory comments about your gender idenƟty

Made derogatory comments about your disability

Made demeaning or derogatory remarks about you

Kept you out-of-the-loop on informaƟon that was important

Isolated or excluded you from important opportuniƟes

Interrupted or spoke over you

Impeded your access to key resources (e.g., funding, space)

Ignored you during conversaƟon

Deprived you of mentorship which would have supported your career

Conduct and Behavioral // Interpersonal Items

Please indicate to what extent you agree or disagree with
the following statements. Select 'N/A' if it is not applicable
or you do not know.             1                          2                           3                             4                            5

        Never                    Rarely                 Occasionally                 Often                 Very Often           N/A

Survey and analyƟcs powered by TritonlyƟcs™, Strategic ConsulƟng, Assessments, and AnalyƟcs (SCAA), Human Resources18

Sexual
Harassment/
Sexual Violence
(SHSV)

21

22

23

24

Touched you in a way that made you feel uncomfortable

Made unwanted aƩempts to establish a romanƟc and/or sexual relaƟonship with you despite your efforts to discourage it

Made sexualized comments about members of a specific group

Made offensive remarks about your appearance, body, or sexual acƟviƟes
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Unique Respondents: 120
Total Comments: 133

Overview of respondents, responses, and
comment sentiment

120  survey respondents commented on any concerning behaviors they experienced or
witnessed (“If you would like to elaborate on your responses concerning behaviors you
have experienced or witnessed, or if you have any additional feedback regarding the
work environment at UCSD, please provide your comments.”). Comments may contain
multiple themes. Themes and sentiments were identified through the Tritonlytics
Machine Learning platform and reviewed by subject matter area experts.

THEMES FROM CONDUCT & BEHAVIORAL - ADDITIONAL FEEDBACK COMMENTS

positive

neutral

negative

13.2%

79.8%

7.0%

# Theme
Used

% Theme
Used

Avg
Sentiment

Perceived mistreatment or exclusionary practices based on protected
class (e.g., disability, gender, race/ethnicity, parental status, religion)

Perceived bullying and harassing behaviors perpetuated by other
faculty and staff

Disappointment with response following a complaint to leaders or
administrative units

Positive or neutral experiences with work environment

Generalized concerns about work environment (e.g., level of toxicity,
dysfunction, transparency, accountability)
Perceived lack of respect and support from executive leaders and/or
senior administrators

Perceived mistreatment by students

Concerns regarding access to needed resources (e.g., space, tools,
human resources) to be successful

Concerns related to treatment of non-LRF Academic Employees

Experiences of isolation, backlash, or exclusion within
department/School

Poorly designed policies/processes contributing to negative or
inequitable outcomes

Difficulty navigating current political climate

Concerns about DEI philosophies, strategies, or effectiveness

Concerns related to free speech/ expression

Concerns about transparency and governance

Critique of survey design

Perceived bias/inequities in hiring and career advancement processes

Perception that identities protect one personally from experiencing a
challenging work environment

Recommendations for improvement as it relates to interpersonal
behaviors/ work environment

Lack of accomodations for disability

Perception of mistreatment from administrative unit when seeking
services/support

2.00

2.00

3.33

2.67

1.67

2.00

1.67

2.00

2.00

2.20

1.83

2.00

2.17

2.00

2.00

1.71

2.00

3.55

1.42

1.71

1.57

0.8%

0.8%

2.3%

2.3%

2.3%

2.3%

2.3%

3.0%

3.0%

3.8%

4.5%

4.5%

4.5%

4.5%

5.3%

5.3%

5.3%

8.3%

9.0%

10.5%

15.8%

1

1

3

3

3

3

3

4

4

5

6

6

6

6

7

7

7

11

12

14

21

Theme and Theme Count

negative neutral positive

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

85.7%

85.7%

71.4%

83.3%

83.3%

60.0%

66.7%

33.3%

33.3%

45.5%

28.6%

16.7%

16.7%

40.0%

33.3%

66.7%

7.1%

54.5%

14.3%

66.7%

7.1%
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2020 2024

ContribuƟons to diversity

Going above and beyond to
support students

Outstanding teaching

Outstanding service

Outstanding research

Outstanding professional work

44%35%20%

28%39%32%

41%40%19%

33%38%29%

77%16%8%

46%35%19%

24%38%38%

35%45%20%

29%40%32%

71%19%10%

34%39%27%

Never/Rarely Occasionally OŌen/Very OŌen

Man Woman Diff Gender IdenƟty Not Stated

ContribuƟons to diversity

Going above and beyond to
support students

Outstanding teaching

Outstanding service

Outstanding research

Outstanding professional work

51%34%16%

28%38%35%

41%41%18%

35%39%26%

72%19%

35%39%26%

39%37%24%

19%42%39%

32%51%17%

24%42%34%

77%15%

39%37%24%

50%50%

50%17%33%

33%50%17%

33%17%50%

83%17%

50%50%

46%33%21%

20%34%46%

24%46%30%

19%39%42%

57%25%18%

20%41%39%

Demographic groups - 2024

Asian/PI LaƟnx MulƟracial White Black Not Stated

ContribuƟons to diversity

Going above and beyond to
support students

Outstanding teaching

Outstanding service

Outstanding research

Outstanding professional work

48%35%

30%37%33%

44%41%

37%43%

61%25%

43%35%

42%39%

24%33%42%

33%39%27%

39%42%

68%26%

35%32%32%

50%36%

33%33%33%

40%40%

33%33%33%

73%

57%29%

47%39%

25%42%33%

37%47%

29%41%30%

79%

36%39%25%

36%57%

36%50%

31%46%23%

36%43%

57%29%

43%36%

48%30%

33%49%

26%46%28%

27%37%36%

62%

23%43%34%

Please indicate how frequently UC San Diego rewards academic appointees for the following:

UCSD

2,080 Invited (N)
736 Responded (n)
35% Response Rate

Reward Structure
(Responses collected for Academic Senate Faculty only)
Results are not displayed for groups that have fewer than 5 respondents
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2024

My department/unit has the support
needed to implement the new collecƟve
bargaining agreements.

12%18%70%

2024

There is tension in my department/unit
related to the new collecƟve bargaining
agreements.

16%19%65%

UCSD

2,080 Invited (N)
736 Responded (n)
35% Response Rate

New ImplementaƟon of New Labor Contracts for GSRS, ASES, and Postdocs
(Responses collected for Academic Senate Faculty only) - 2024 year's survey
quesƟons

Disagree/Strongly Disagree Neutral Agree/Strongly Agree

Agree/Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree/Strongly Disagree
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Unique Respondents: 243
Total Comments: 422

Overview of respondents, responses,
and comment sentiment

243 survey respondents provided feedback on New Labor Contracts (“How can
UC San Diego support your department in implementing the new collective
bargaining agreements?”). Comments may contain multiple themes. Themes and
sentiments were identified through the Tritonlytics Machine Learning platform and
reviewed by subject matter area experts.
Note: Because not all respondents who took this survey made a comment, the
themes presented below are not necessarily a full representation of the
division/unit.

THEMES FROM NEW LABOR CONTRACT SUPPORT COMMENTS

positive

neutral

negative

38.3%

60.5%

1.2%

# Theme
Used

% Theme
Used

Avg Senti
ment

Need for increased funding to address the higher cost of graduate
programs

Insufficient TA/IA support and funding

Unintended impacts of bargaining agreements on research,
teaching, and workloads

Perception that faculty voice/needs were not adequately
represented in negotiations

Desire for greater clarity and communication around
post-bargaining rules and procedures (e.g., defining academic vs...

Negative impact on climate (e.g. morale, faculty/student
tensions)

Concerns about ability to maintain robust graduate
cohorts/competitiveness of graduate programs

Desire for increased transparency and fairness in budgeting
structures (including indirect costs, use of block grants)

Concerns related to funding agencies (e.g., willingness to support
researchers at agreed upon rates, UC San Diego's competitivenes..

General concerns regarding how strike/bargaining/administration
of bargaining agreements handled by leadership

Recommendation to provide bridge funding to
departments/faculty

Other recommendations

Concerns about staff numbers, turnover, and vacancies

Recommendation to change the graduate tuition fee structure

Concerns about future negotiations 3.0

2.3

2.2

2.6

2.5

2.1

2.3

2.5

2.1

2.1

2.4

2.1

2.0

2.4

2.3

0.3%

1.5%

1.3%

2.0%

2.8%

2.3%

2.8%

4.1%

5.1%

5.4%

7.7%

11.3%

13.6%

14.1%

25.8%

1

6

5

8

11

9

11

16

20

21

30

44

53

55

101

Theme and Theme Count

negative neutral positive

66.3%

56.4%

90.6%

84.1%

60.0%

85.7%

80.0%

56.3%

81.8%

88.9%

45.5%

37.5%

80.0%

66.7%

100.0%

33.7%

43.6%

15.9%

36.7%

14.3%

20.0%

37.5%

18.2%

54.5%

62.5%

20.0%

33.3%

9.4%

0.0% 11.1%

3.3%

6.3%
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Overall, I had a posiƟve recruitment experience.

Job expectaƟons for my current role were
communicated clearly during the recruitment process.

I am saƟsfied with the support I received to start my
research program.

I am saƟsfied with my start-up package (e.g., lab space,
research funds).

I felt well-informed during the negoƟaƟon phase of my
recruitment process.

71%15%14%

77%16% 7%

69%20% 11%

65%15%20%

56%20%24%

3.84

3.92

3.73

3.69

3.45

Man Woman Diff
Gender..

Not
Stated

Overall, I had a posiƟve recruitment
experience.

Job expectaƟons for my current role were
communicated clearly during the recruitment ..

I am saƟsfied with the support I received to
start my research program.

I am saƟsfied with my start-up package (e.g.,
lab space, research funds).

I felt well-informed during the negoƟaƟon
phase of my recruitment process.

2.933.823.99

3.233.894.03

3.003.703.84

3.103.683.76

2.623.423.57

Asian/PI Black LaƟnx MulƟracial White Not Stated

3.393.894.003.724.144.06

3.813.893.883.784.144.16

3.453.673.503.934.143.96

3.253.604.333.604.433.96

3.353.393.503.393.573.73

Academic
Coordinators/
Admin

Academic Senate
Faculty Librarians

Non-Senate
InstrucƟonal
Faculty

Researchers/
Project ScienƟsts

Overall, I had a posiƟve recruitment experience.

Job expectaƟons for my current role were communicated
clearly during the recruitment process.
I am saƟsfied with the support I received to start my
research program.
I am saƟsfied with my start-up package (e.g., lab space,
research funds).
I felt well-informed during the negoƟaƟon phase of my
recruitment process.

3.804.004.003.81

3.903.904.333.94

3.783.73

3.69

3.003.294.333.48

Branches and demographic groups

UCSD

2,080 Invited (N)
736 Responded (n)
35% Response Rate

Disagree/Strongly Disagree Neutral Agree/Strongly Agree

New Hiring Mean Scores (2024 year's survey quesƟons)
Below 3.00 - Low | 3.00 to 3.59 - Moderate | 3.60 to 4.29 - Good | 4.30 & above – Excellent
Mean scores are not displayed for groups that have fewer than 5 respondents
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Unique Respondents: 78
Total Comments: 108

Overview of respondents, responses,
and comment sentiment

78 survey respondents provided feedback on Hiring Experience (“How could UC
San Diego have improved your recruitment and onboarding experience?”).
Comments may contain multiple themes. Themes and sentiments were identified
through the Tritonlytics Machine Learning platform and reviewed by subject
matter area experts.

Note: Because not all respondents who took this survey made a comment, the
themes presented below are not necessarily a full representation of the
division/unit.

THEMES FROM NEW HIRES IMPROVE EXPERIENCE COMMENTS

positive

neutral

negative

33.3%

64.1%

2.6%

# Theme
Used

% Theme
Used

Avg
Sentiment

Increased clarity and transparency during the negotiation
process

Insufficient or lack of onboarding process

Delays/slow progress in the appointment and hiring process

Inadequate salaries, start-up funding, and financial support

Increased clarity and transparency regarding workplace
benefits and policies
Quality of hiring process (disorganized, poor communication,
contract errors, etc.)

Impact of the pandemic on onboarding

Increased supports for junior faculty to be successful (e.g.,
sufficient TA support, admin support)

Inadequate workspace/labspace

Increased clarity and transparency regarding job requirements
and work environment

More onboarding support needed from department

Other feedback related to hiring/onboarding process

Increased equity in offers to academic employees

Greater consideration during interview or campus visit

Positive experiences in hiring and onboarding process

Difficulty accessing needed tools or systems

Impact of labor contracts of faculty startup funding

Increased clarity and transparency regarding advancement

More support/retention efforts for staff 2.50

2.50

2.00

2.00

4.33

2.67

2.25

2.60

2.20

2.40

2.20

1.83

2.43

2.38

2.25

2.25

2.20

2.36

2.42

1.9%

1.9%

1.9%

1.9%

2.8%

2.8%

3.7%

4.6%

4.6%

4.6%

4.6%

5.6%

6.5%

7.4%

7.4%

7.4%

9.3%

10.2%

11.1%

2

2

2

2

3

3

4

5

5

5

5

6

7

8

8

8

10

11

12

Theme and Theme Count

negative neutral positive

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

58.3%

72.7%

80.0%

75.0%

75.0%

62.5%

57.1%

80.0%

60.0%

80.0%

40.0%

75.0%

33.3%

50.0%

50.0%

41.7%

27.3%

20.0%

25.0%

25.0%

37.5%

42.9%

20.0%

40.0%

20.0%

60.0%

25.0%

66.7%

33.3%

50.0%

50.0%

66.7%
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My career advancement has been
hindered by the COVID-19
pandemic.

39%24%37%

Academic Coordinators/Admin

Academic Senate Faculty

Librarians

Non-Senate InstrucƟonal Faculty

Researchers/Project ScienƟsts

65%

35%

65%

53%

29%

18%

23%

26%

30%

27%

18%

42%

17%

44%

9%

Branches and demographic groups

Man

Woman

Diff Gender IdenƟty

Not Stated

42%

40%

38%

33%

26%

21%

25%

24%

32%

39%

38%

43%

Asian/PI

LaƟnx

MulƟracial

White

Not Stated

Black

31%

28%

27%

44%

36%

29%

24%

19%

32%

24%

26%

45%

53%

41%

32%

38%

64% 7%

I would consider chairing my
department now or in the future. 36%26%38%

Man

Woman

Diff Gender IdenƟty

Not Stated

41%

35%

67%

26%

24%

23%

17%

36%

34%

42%

17%

39%

Asian/PI

LaƟnx

MulƟracial

White

Not Stated

Black

42%

42%

36%

40%

27%

21%

22%

27%

14%

25%

33%

14%

37%

30%

50%

34%

41%

64%

UCSD

2,080 Invited (N)
736 Responded (n)
35% Response Rate

Supplemental QuesƟon: My career advancement has been hindered
by the COVID-19 pandemic (2024 year's survey quesƟon)

Agree/Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree/Strongly Disagree

Supplemental QuesƟon: I would consider chairing my department now or in the future
(Responses collected for Academic Senate Faculty only)

Disagree/Strongly Disagree Neutral Agree/Strongly Agree


